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4.5 Diplomas and certificates awarded by Canadian universities 

Level and field of study 

Undergraduate 

Education 
Fine and apphed arts 
Humanities 
Social sciences 
Agriculture and biological sciences 
Engineering and applied sciences 
Health professions 
Mathematics and physical 

Total 

Graduate 

Education 
Fine and applied arts 
Humanities 
Social sciences 
Agriculture and biological 

sciences 

sciences 
Engineering and applied sciences 
Health professions 
Mathematics and physical 
Unclassified 

Total 

Undergraduate 

Education 
Fine and applied arts 
Humanities 
Social sciences 
Agriculture and biological 

sciences 

sciences 
Engineering and applied sciences 
Health professions 
Mathematics and physical 

Total 

Graduate 

Education 
Fine and applied arts 
Humanities 
Social sciences 
Agriculture and biological 

sciences 

sciences 
Engineering and applied sciences 
Health professions 
Mathematics and physical 
Unclassified 

Total 

sciences 

Region 

Atlantic 

1979 

82 
27 

3 
202 

1 
209 
43 

3 

570 

60 

— 
— 20 

— 
— — 
— 
— 
80 

and calendar year 

provinces 

Western provinces 

1979 

1,026 
11 

109 
86 

127 
4 

99 
8 

1,470 

244 

— 3 
1 
2 
5 

— 1 

— 
256 

1980 

823 
12 
78 

103 
111 

3 
99 

5 

1,234 

227 

— 1 
6 
8 
4 

15 
10 
33 

304 

1980 

49 
35 
4 

222 
I 

196 
62 

6 

575 

42 

— 1 
5 

— 
— — 
— 
— 
48 

Canada 

1979 

6.391 
180 
745 

2,864 
160 
629 
981 
90 

12,040 

382 
9 

86 
797 
26 
15 

204 
12 

— 
1,531 

Quebec 

1979 

5,102 
39 

392 
1,973 

29 
43 

583 
12 

8,173 

26 
1 

42 
653 

8 
7 

144 
10 

— 
891 

M 
It 

35 
23 
34 
61 
78 
95 
10 
69 

43 

50 
33 
55 
73 
69 

100 
65 

100 

— 
65 

1980 

3,732 
77 

478 
2,492 

3 
57 

778 
16 

7,633 

29 

— 53 
707 

5 
9 

158 
13 

1 

975 

F 

% 

65 
77 
66 
39 
22 

5 
90 
31 

57 

50 
67 
45 
27 
31 

— 35 

— 
— 
35 

0 ntario 

979 

181 
103 
241 
603 

3 
373 
256 
67 

1.827 

1980 

4,782 
231 
777 

3,548 
118 
588 

1,189 
106 

11.339 

354 
3 

77 
838 

33 
16 

243 
23 
34 

1,621 

52 
8 

41 
123 
16 
3 

60 
1 

— 
304 

M 

% 

36 
27 
32 
59 
77 
92 
10 
60 

44 

43 
67 
32 
73 
64 
94 
65 
87 
65 

63 

1980 

178 
107 
217 
731 

3 
332 
250 
79 

1,897 

56 
3 

22 
120 
20 

3 
70 

— 
— 

294 

F 

% 

64 
73 
68 
41 
23 

8 
90 
40 

56 

57 
33 
68 
27 
36 
33 
35 
13 
35 

37 


